Designation:F 880M–01a Designation: F 880M – 02 (Reapproved 2008)
Standard Specification for
Stainless Steel Socket Set Screws [Metric](Metric)1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation F 880M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.
1. Scope

11.3.1 When the purchaser does not specify the sampling plan and basis of acceptance, the following shall apply:
11.3.1.1 The lot, for purposes of selecting samples, shall consist of all products offered for inspection and testing at one time,
that are of the same style, nominal diameter, thread pitch, nominal length, material type, and surface finish.
11.3.1.2 From each lot, samples shall be selected at random and tested for each requirement in accordance with the following:
Number of pieces in Lot Number of Samples
Number of Pieces in Lot Number of Samples
800 and less 1
Over 800 to 8000, incl 2
TABLE 2 Chemical Requirements
UNS
Designation
Alloy
Composition, % maximum except as shown
Carbon Manganese Phosphorus Sulfur Silicon Chromium Nickel Copper Molybdenum Other
Austenitic Alloys
S30300 303 0.15 2.00 0.20 0.15 min 1.00 17.0 to 19.0 8.0 to 10.0 0.60 maxA
S30300 303 0.15 2.00 0.20 0.15 min 1.00 17.0 to 19.0 8.0 to 10.0 0.60 maxA . . .
S30323 303Se 0.15 2.00 0.20 0.060 1.00 17.0 to 19.0 8.0 to 10.0 . . . Se 0.15 min
S30400 304 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 18.0 to 20.0 8.0 to 10.5 1.00 . . .
S30400 304 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 18.0 to 20.0 8.0 to 10.5 1.00 . . . . . .
S30403 304L 0.030 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 18.0 to 20.0 8.0 to 12.0 1.00 . . .
S30403 304L 0.030 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 18.0 to 20.0 8.0 to 12.0 1.00 . . . . . .
S30500 305 0.12 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 17.0 to 19.0 10.5 to 13.0 1.00 . . .
S30500 305 0.12 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 17.0 to 19.0 10.5 to 13.0 1.00 . . . . . .
S38400 384 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 15.0 to 17.0 17.0 to 19.0 . . .
S38400 384 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 15.0 to 17.0 17.0 to 19.0 . . . . . .
S20300 XM1 0.08 5.0 to 6.5 0.040 0.18 to 0.35 1.00 16.0 to 18.0 5.0 to 6.5 1.75 to 2.25 0.50 maxA